SB-1

Part No. 422-25-651-0002
Revised 5-8-87

33-150 SAWBUCK
FRAME & TRIM SAW

(For Units w/Serial No. 87E69387 & Lower)

ADELTA

o p
MM Ar\ (rev
(@)L
Sp-| ov
| Q,\ e

(922
(© 8”@

e

o\ %o /%/QW //avmm_
(20 52!

w9
(@) 89

% _ .
| _
a:o_\\w @@W/Vf N_/wm_ \@Nm x IR
¢ol m ©v6 5 / N wm_/
80| S I
¢o_“. / 0% a:m/mk* w\ = _N\ CEN ‘
(2)90l T
2ol (2)50!I @06 \ % i ) _w_/d@

4




REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF . REF . R
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION -
1 422-25-091-0001 Table 100 422-25-102-0001 Carriage -
2 901-03-030-8013 1/4-20 x 3/4" Flat Hd Screw 101 422-25-084~0001 Slide (See Service Note B) N
3 422-25-089~0001 Support Arm 102 422-25-068-0001 Lock Knob
4 422-25-071~0010 Center Pivot Pin 103 904~01-010-1603 1/4" Washer (Early Models Only)
5 422-25-036-0001 Dust Deflector (Early Models Only, See 104 422-25-122-0004 Spring
Service Note A) 105 422-25-113-0001 Wiper
6 901-05-243-1350 1/4-20 x 1 1/4" Washer Face Hex Hd Screw 106 422-25-079-0020 Internal Retaining Ring (See Service Note B)
(Early Models Only, See Service Note A) 107 901-01-060-3124 1/4-20 x 1 1/2" Hex Hd Cap Screw
7 422-25-075-0003 Bevel Pointer 108 904-02-020-1702 1/4" Lockwasher
9 901-05-163-1126 #8-32 x 5/16" Phillips Hd Screw 109 904-01-010-1603 1/4" Flat Washer
10 422-25-075-0002 Miter Pointer 110 902-02-010~1315 1/4-20 Square Nut
12 901-05-163-1126 #8-32 x 5/16" Phillips Hd Screw 111 904-01-010-1604 5/16" Washer
15 904-01-033-1306 Washer (Early Models Only) 112 904-02-010-1703 5/16" Lockwasher
16 422-25-074-0001 Miter Clamp Plug 113 931-02-113-1172 Handknob (Early Models Only)
17 904~01-033-1306 Washer 1134 901-01-060-0607 5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex Hd Cap Screw
18 422-25-122-0005 Spring (Current Models Only)
19 904-15-063-1301 Bowed E Ring 114 422-25-055-0002 Guide
20 422-25-017-0003 Miter Index Bushing 115 901-01-060-0623 1/4-20 x 1" Hex Hd Cap Screw
21 422-25-071-0008 Plunger Pin 116 904-02-020-1702 1/4" Lockwasher
22 905-01-011-9327 3/32 x 13/16" Roll Pin 117 904-01-010-1603 1/4" Flat Washer
23 422-25-060-0006 Knob 118 902-02-010-1315 1/4-20 Sguare Nut
25 422-25-072-0009 Miter Index Plate 119 422-25-017-0002 Bushing (See Service Note B)
26 422-25-063-0001 Insert 120 422-25-113-0001 Wiper (See Service Note B)
27 901-05-943-1303 1/4-20 x 1" Washer Face Hex Hd Screw 121 422-25-079-0020 Internal Retaining Ring (See Service Note B)
28 904-01-010-1604 5/16" Washer 122 422-25-108-0002 Guide Rail
29 904-02-010-1703 5/16" Lockwasher 125 422-25-095-0002 Trunnion - Rear
20 901-01-060-0607 5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex Hd Cap Screw 126 901-04-170-0213 Screw
31 422-17-072-0001 Plate 128 438-01-004-0074 Cord Clamp
32 901-06-121-7381 #10-24 x 1/2" Fillister Hd Screw 129 901-06-121-7381 #10-24 x 1/2" Phillips Hd Screw
33 422-25-108-0004 Clamp Rod 130 422-25-012-0001 Housing
35 422-25~111-0004 5/16" Dia. Eye Bolt 131 904-01-010-1614 9/32" Flat Washer (Early Models Only)
36 422-25-079-0016 5/16" Radial Grip Ring 132 901-05-943-1303 1/4-20 x 1" Washer Face Hex Hd Screw
37 422-25-072-0008 Clamp 133 928-01~041-8851 Spring
38 901-06-121~7381 #10-24 x 1/2" Fillister Hd Screw 134 422-25-088-0001 Plastic Ball
39 422-25-111-0003 5/16" Dia. Eye Bolt 135 422-25-072-0007 Bevel Scale
40 422-25-060-0006 Knob 126 901-06-121-7381 #10-24 x 1/2" Phillips Hd Screw
45 422-25-090~0001 Pivot Bracket 137 904-01-010-1603 1/4" Flat Washer
46 901-01-060-0623 1/4-20 x 1" Hex Hd Cap Screw 140 902-01-281-7295 1/2-20 Lock Nut
47 422-25-027-0001 Clamp 142 422-25-108-0003 Bevel Clamp Rod
49 902-01-293-1240 1/4-20 Keps Nut 143 905-01-010-2710 3/16 x 7/8" Roll Pin
50 904-07-010-5569 Fiber Washer 144A 422-25-071-0007 Keyed Pivot Pin (Early Models Only, See
51 902-01-020-9101 3/4-16 Hex Nut Service Note A)
52 904-01-010-1604 5/16" Flat Washer 1448 422-25-071-0011 Pointed Head Pivot Pin (Current Models Only,
53 904-02-010-1703 5/16" Lockwasher See Service Note A)
54 901-01-060-0607 5/16-18 x 3/4"™ Hex Hd Cap Screw 145 904-07-043-1305 Rubber Washer
60 422-25-043-0005 Fence - Left 147 422-25-095-0001 Trunnion - Front
&1 422-25-089-0004 Fence Support - Left 148 901-04-170-0213 Serew
62 901-03-010-0750 5/16-18 x 1" Socket Hd Cap Screw 149 422-25-104-0007 Special Washer
63 904-02-010-1703 5/16" Lackwasher 150 422-25-067-0004 Bevel Clamp Lever
64 902-01-010-1300 5/16-18 Hex Nut 151 961-02-033-1226 Sleeve
65 422-25-055~0004 Guide 153 422-25-104-0010 Nylon Washer . .
66 422-25-079-0011 Tinnerman Nut 154 904-05-013-1272 Special Keyed Washer (Early Models Only, \_,/
67 422-25-109-0004 Table Extension - Left See Service Note A)
69 422-25-043-0004 Fence - Right 155 902-01-283-1393 Nylok Nut
70 422-25-067-0005 Fence Link Lever 156 901-06-121-7383 #10-24 x 3/8" Fillister Hd Screw
71 904~-02-010-1726 #10 Lockwasher (Early Models Only)
72 901-06-121-7383 #10-24 x 3/8" Fillister Hd Screw 157 422-25-079-0019 1/4" Push Nut
73 905-01-010-2729 3/16 x 1/2" Roll Pin 158 903-01-013-1358 174 x 3/4" Rivet
74 422-25-089-0003 Fence Support - Right 160 422-25-031-0003 Cover
75 422-25~067-0002 Lever Fence Lock 161 901-06-121-7381 #10-24 x 1/2" Fillister Hd Screw
76 1087640 5/16-18 Hex Lock Nut 162 438-01-007-0009 Wire Nut
77 901-11-083-1313 5/16-18 x 1" Step Bolt 163 438-01-004-0069 Heyco Bushing
78 422-25-435-0001 Link Rod 164 901-06-121-7381 #10-24 x 1/2" Fillister Hd (Ground) Scr
79 422-25-017-0006 Roller 165 438-01-302-0571 Power Cord
80 418-09-104-0003 Spacer 170 33-153 Stop Assembly, Incl:
8l 901-01-060-0626 1/4-20 x 3/4" Hex Hd Cap Screw 171 902-02-040-1303 5/16~18 Square Nut
82 902-01-120-1034 1/4-20 Hex Nut 172 901-04-260~1527 5/16~-18 x 3/4" Thumb Screw
83 901-09-073-1304 1/4-20 x 3/4™ Nylon Hex Hd Screw *x 422-25-753-0002 Lube Decal
84 422-25-089-0002 Support Table ** 999-01-013-1254 Rail Lubricant
85 422-25-109-0005 Table Extension - Right
87 901-01-060-0623 1/4-20 x 1" Hex Hd Cap Screw
88 422-25-014-0003 Bracket NOT INCLUDED WITH BASIC MACHINE
90 901-05-943-1303 1/4-20 x 1" Washer Face Hex Hd Screw
91 902-01-293-1240 1/4-20 Keps Nut *x 422-25-408~0003 Stainless Steel Rail
92 901-05-943~1303 1/4-20 x 1" Washer Face Hex Hd Screw
94 902-01-293-1240 1/4-20 Keps Nut ** NOT SHOWN

SERVICE NOTES:

A - Early models had plastic dust deflector (Ref. No. 5), keyed pivot pins
(Ref. No. 144A), keyed washer (Ref. No. 154) and a standard hex nut.
Current models replaced all of the early parts with a special pointed
head pivot pin (Ref. No. 144B) which acts as a dust deflector and a

Nylok nut (Ref. No. 155) which eliminates the need for the keyed washer

(Ref. No. 154). All early model parts may be eliminated by adding the

current pivot pin (Ref. No. 144B) and Nylok nut (Ref. No. 155) as a set.

B - Service kit consisting of 4 wipers (Ref. 120), 4 retainers (Ref. 106 and

121), 2 bushings (Ref 119), and 2 slides (Ref. 101) is available under

Part No. 422-25-628-0009.

See $T-175 for additional information.



305 (8)

\\307 (®)

308 (8)

/302 @ /)
324 (2) /




(Y

)

*uoTsIaa Butaeaq auc ATaes ayy aoerdsa

TTTA 3ng sbuTiesq om} sey TO00-TGE-SZ-ZZ%7 *ON 1IBd 34BUsyoel juaziind

ayt

*sBuTIRaq OM} BABY /66/9Y£8 °ON TBTISS WOIJ SaUTYORW T3pow JualIng

*BUTIBSQ U0 3ABY /66/9Y<8 *ON TBTIaS 03 J0TId SauTydew Tapow ATiel - J

*SJLON 3J0IAYU3S

(8NTg) Ped7 TBOTII08T] T1£20-02£-T0-8¢<Y 8we

NMOHS 10N xx (MOTT®A) pe?dT Te9TI30973 2£20-02¢~10-8¢% YA'74

0378W3SSY NMOHS LON * (>oeTg) pes TeOTII09T3 0£20-0Z¢-T0-8<Y 9z

I3A37 9000-L90~6Z-22Y (24

(ATug sTepon ATIE3) agn Iesy 67£T-£20-20-666 0ss uo33Ing 1000-020-LT-2ZY A
(ATUQ STSPOW JUBIINY) “BIQ 49 - TOUM 2000-001-52-22% 2z J03eTNSUT 8500-TT0-T0-8<Y vz
(ATUQ STSPOW ATIB3) *BIQ W7/T L =~ TOBUM T000-00T-52-22% 2z¢ JsuTe3aY UO3TMS LT100-6.0-52-22Y e
Butuysng G000-LT0-52-22Y Tee yoytms Butyeag G9TO-LT0-T0-8<Y oz

poy G000-80T~52-22Y 0zZ¢ uoing 6500-TT0-T0-8<Y 652

Burads L000-221-52-22Y LTS ButIads » ysnag ZT00~-L00-20-85Y 8¢Z

Y207 Z2000-890-5Z-Z2Y 91¢ IBPTOH Yshag 1000-TH0~20~8<Y 162

Butm uoTsuslx3 ¢000-60T1-52-22% (54 NN GheT~<62-10-206 9¢2

ION X8H 0C-7/1 %7¢0T-0ZT~T0~206 80¢ M3IOS 9000-ZTT~80~00% sz

I3YSBMMI0T W7 /T Z0LT-020-20-106 L0g MaIOS 8¢ T-¢9T-50-T06 ivA

dex3s dwet) 2000~LZ0~62-22Y 90¢ IsuTElRY 8100~6/0-5Z~22h ¢z

Ma135 deg PH X8H 4T X 0Z-%/T £290-090-T0-T06 a0g MaI0g 8TZT-¢%7/-S0-T06 252
MOIOS PH SATTTTUd W9T/S X Z£-9# LZET-¢vT~90~T06 70¢ (0 930N 90TAISS 98S) BuTaesg jjeyusyoer I93nQ 8000~6£T-80-00% 622
d119 burads £000-220-5¢-22h £0¢ (0 330N 92TAIBS 835) :TOUT ‘Assy 1Jeysxoer 1000-T5£-62-22Y 122

1004 I3qQny T000-8%70~-52-22% 20 ButIesg pu3l ue4 8000~6£T-80~00" G22Z

iTour ‘ATquessy bBaq 1000~990~62~2ZY Tog (ASTT) PTST4 $Z00-9€£~20-8¢Y zZ

(ATUp STSPOW ATIE3) PIOJ UOTSUIIXF 0/50-Z0g-T0-85¥ *% (ATUQ STSPOW ATIE]) BnTd aseais T000-£0-80-00% €7z
(ATup sTspow ATIE3) 10398UUOY PIOY 8900-700-10-8<Y 2Lz BnT4 BuTIeag 2000-720-80-00% 222
Youaam TO00-T0T-G2-22y 1L Butaesag puz I03E3NWUOY 9000-6£T~80~00% 02z

YouaIMm Z000-T0T~aZ-22Y 0Le (AGTT) 8anjewry 6Z00-655-20-85h 612

JIBYSeM 1BTd ,IT/G 709T-010-10-%706 692 ISPTOH apeTld T1000~<0T~5Z~22% 812

IBYSEMOO0T IT/S £0LT-0T70-20-%06 892 obueT4 spetg Z000~£0T-SZ~22Y LT2

MIIOS PH XBH T X 8T-91/¢ 6790-090~10-106 L92 3109 °@peTg T1000-211-$2-22Y% 912

pnis Z000-1TT1-52-22y 99¢ (ATUQ STOpOW ATIR3) MaIds TT£T-£9T-60-T06 <1z

Tage Butuzem TT00~2geL-qZ~2ZY% 692 (ATUQ STSPOW IUBIINY) MIIOS 185/ ~TZ2T~90~T06 <12

#3105 deJ PH X3H /¢ X 0Z-%/T 9290-090-T0~T06 %9¢e Yo3TMS 79T0-LTO-T0-8<Y 212
M3I3S deg pH X9H w2/T T X 0Z-%/T 7Z2T1£-090-10-106 £9¢ (ATuD STSpOW ATIe3) PIO) I9MOd 6960-20¢-10-8% 112
I3YSeMY30T /T Z20LT-020-20-%06 292 (ATUQ STOPOW JUBIING) PIO) I\aMOd 2LS0-20£-T0-8¢Y 112

Butyseg paeng speid 7000-750-52-22Y 192 (ATug sTapop ATIe3) dweld paog %£00-%00-T0-8<¥ 012

apetq LST-¢€ 092 (ATUQ ST8poW 3ua1ang) dwety pIog 0800-700-10-8<Y 01z

3]1BTd TBUOTIOBIIQ G000-%6L-52-2ZY 374 M3IOS punolgy £Y7¢T-¢8T-50-T06 80¢

M3I0S PH Ued WZ/T X Z¢&-OT# ¢Z1T-£s%7-20-106 862 MaIos IeT-¢8T-¢0-106 L0Z
33eTd pieny spetd £000-750-52-22Y LS2Z M3I05 TZ00-ZTT-80-00% s0Z

M3I0S PH IBTH wZ/T X Z£-0T# 0£9L~12<-20-T06 962 M3IOS 77e1~£66-90-106 702

INN sday 0z-7/T 07ZT-£62-10-206 SsZ deg pu3 Z000-020-80-00% €0z

19%eds 2000-%0T~LT1-Z2Y L4 T4 BuTsNOH 1030K T000-T£0-52-22% 20¢

M3IOS PH u0lINg WZ/T X 0Z2-%/1 6108-0%70-£0-T06 ¢£62 Butaeag jg4eysyoeC I8UUL Ly¢T-£10-£2-026 102
ajeTdawenN/m 93eTd PIEng Jes 9000-%SL-G2~22Y 182 ITOUT ‘I3A0] % STpuBH/M *DOsH Ie9YH T000-T££~52-2Z 00¢
paeng jJesq Z2000-7<0-52~22h 0se 140 3suog ‘ATquassy I030W T000-T£1-92-22% *

NOILdTHIS3a “ON L¥vd *ON NOILdIHIS3a "CN 1dvd "ON

*43d * 434

S14vd INIW3IIVIdIY



